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Accessions Lis t (Continued) 

JUULf+frf-WTTA L 
UNCLASSIFIED Page £ 

NO. 

DR-1 

DR-2 
DR-3 

DR-Ji 
DR-5 

DR-6 

DR-7 

DR-8 
DR-9 

DR-10 

DR-11 
DR-12 
DR-13 
DR-lii 

DR-1S 
DR-16 
DR-17 

DR-18 

HR-19 
DR-20 

M. 
R. 

ft. 
R. 

H. 

N. 

R. 
W. 

D. 

D. 
D. 
B. 
C 
R. 
D. 

H. 
J. 
R. 

D. 
R. 

AUTHOR 

Dudek 
Jjnm 

Imm 
Imm 

Dudek 

Jacobs 

Imm 
Squire 

Ross 

Ross 
Ross 
Morriss 
BaccarJ 
Imm 
Ross 
_ _ _ 

Kurkjian 
MacDonald 
Imm 

Ross 
Martin 

DR-21 D. Ross 

DR-22 R. Imm 

DR-23 D. Ross 
DR-2lj R. Dan 

DR-2£ S. Thompson 
DR-26 R. Lnn 
DR-27 R. Dim 

DR-28 J . MacDonald 
DR-29 D. Ross 
DR-30 R. Douglas 

DR-31 D. Ross 
DR-32 R. Douglas 
DR-33 H. Kurkjian 

TITLE & IBM NO. CIS. 

C 

Maintenance Intercom. Production Machine (D-38-1) U 
(Drawing) 

Concurrence Letter on D-38-1 and Specifications U 
Specifications for the Duplex Maintenance Console EJ 

of AN/FSQ-7 Production System (D-32) 
Concurrence Letter on D-32 V 
Specifications for the Simplex Maintenance Console C 

(D-J|6) 
Proposal for the Duplex Central Switching Console U 

(D-59) 
Proposal for the Centralized Probe System of U 

Maintenance (D-i>6) 
Test Equipment Quantities (Tentative) 
Proposed Warning Light Specifications, Duplex 

Central (D-£2) 
Memory Element for the AN/FSQ-7 Production System 

(IM-97) (D-ll) 
Corrections to JM-97, dated 7-20-£l (D-Ub) 
Concurrence Letter on IM-97 (D-lk) 
Report on Concurrence Meeting, 12-2-£li) 
Specifications of the Arithmetic Element for the 

AN/FSQ-7 Production System (IM-9£) (D-6) 
Concurrence Letter on IM-95> (D-6) 
Number not used, information in DR-17 
D - 1 Parity Count and Parity Check Controls (D-22) 

Relay Clock and Master Clock, Production Central 
(D-22) 

Concurrence Letter (D-22-1) 
Program Element for AN/FSQ-7 Production System 

(lM-9li) (D-5) 
Program Element, T>uplex Central, Concurrence U 

Letter (D-£) 
Proposal for Change in "Control Clearn for AN/FSQ-7 U 

Production System (D-1|2) 
Concurrence Letter on D-b2 V 
Proposal for "Arithmetic Compare1' in the AN/FSQ-7 U 

(D-M) 
The Instruction Control Frame (TR-15) (D-l£) U 
Concurrence Letter on TR-l£ U 
Proposal for Automatic Branch on Alarms for the U 

AN/FSQ-7 Production System (D-21) 
Automatic Branch Mode for Duplex Machines (D-21) U 
Concurrence Letter on D-21 U 
Proposal for an Automatic "Branch to Zero" Under U 

Switch Control (D-15) . \ ) 
Concurrence Letter for D-Jii.^'C' U 
Cyclic Program Control -A^ & 
Selection and Ihpu±-IVtj*at Control Spec. (TR-2U0) U 

U-NIV ' IJENI IAL 

u 

u 

u 

u 
V 
u 
u 
tr 
u 

0 
u 
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NO. 

DR-31 
DR-3S 
DR-36 

DR-37 
DR-38 

DR-39 
DR-UO 

DB-ltl 
DR-1|2 
DR-U3 

BB4A 
DR-lr5 
DR-1;6 

DR-li7 
DR-k8 
DR-li9 
DR-£0 
DR-£L 

DR-52 
DR-53 
DR-5ll 
DR-55 

DR-56 
DR-tf 
DR-S8 

DR-S9 
DR-60 
DR-61 
DR-62 
DR-63 
DR-6U 
DR-6£ 
DR-66 

DR-67 

DR-68 
DR-69 

DR-70 
DR-71 

AUTHOR 

R. Imoi 
D. Ross 
R. Imm 

R. Imm 
R. Harden 

D. Ross 
R, Tmm 

J . Murphy 
D. Ross 
D. Hallock 

D. Ross 
R. Imm 

D. Ross 
to - m 

D. Ross 
R. Imm 
F. Glenn 

e t a l , 
D. Ross 
H. White 
C. Walston 
M. Dudek 

H. White 
_ _ _ 

W. Fitzgerald 

_ - m 

R. Keating 
R. Keating 
R, Marden 
R. Marden 
R. Marden 
D. Ross 
R. Marden 

M. Dudek 

R.ISSQ 
N. Jacobs 

R. Marden 
0. Rosenberger 

TITLE & IBM NO. CLS. 

U Amendments to TR-2h (D-l?") 7-19-51 
Amendments to TR-2h (D-l?) 8-31-5& 
Proposal to Operate 10 Interlock for the AN/FSQ-7 U 

Production System (D-37/ 
Concurrence Letter on DR-37 U 
Marginal Checking of IntercoTinr:xd.cation Sense and U 

Operate Circuits i n the Production Machine (D-h3) 
Concurrence .Letter on D-ii3 U 
Specifications for the Duplex Maintenance Console U 

o.f AN/FSQ-7 Production System CD-32) 
Proposal for Test Memory- (IM-79) U 
Concurrence Letter or. IM-95> (D-6) U 
Magnetic Tape Proposal for AN/FSQ-7 Production U 

System (D-li) 
Concurrence Letter on D-k U 
Magnetic Tape Drivers '.D-lj-I) U 
Programmer's Reference 'Manual (PM 8-? - IBM-581i) U 

(D-16) 
PERSELBSN Codes, Production System (D-16) U 
Refer to 6DR-96 U 
Concurrence on D-16 U 
PERSELBSN Codes (D-26-X.1 U 
Card Reader, Printer , and Punch Specifications U 

for the AN/FSQ-7 Production System (D-12) 
Miintenance Area Card Machines, Duplex Central (D-12)tJ 
Drum Specifications for Production Machines (D-13-1)C 

for the Duplex 
0 
u 

Concurrence on D-13-1 
Proposal for the Drum MCD Frame 

Central (3P-36? 
Changes to the Drum Specifications, D-13-1 C 
See DR-55 
Power Conversion System for the AN/FSQ-7 Duplex U 

Central (D-liO) 
Concurrence Letter on D-liO U 
Duplex PCX Frame for Production Machine (D-ii8) U 
Simplex PCL Frame for Production Machine (D-6!i) U 
MCD, CB and PD Frame*, Duplex Centwil (D-jl) U 
Concurrence on D-31 U 
Power Distribution System, Duplex Central (D-ltf) U 
Concurrence on D«JJ7 U 
Marginal Checking System .'"or the Production U 

Machine (D-33-1) 
Proposal for the Drum MCD Frame for the Duplex Central 

(D-36) U 
Concurrence on D-36 U 
Central Computer Marginal Checking Distr ibution U 

Frames for the Duplex Central yfeW&^ 

Display MI-WL MCD Frame.^ 

- & 0 N F I D tf T I A l 

on Machine, D - U ^ l U 
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> 

NO. 

DR-72 
DR-73 

DR-7U 
DR-75 
DR-76 

DR-77 
DR-78 

DR-79 
DR-80 

DR-81 
m-82 

DR-83 
DR-8U 
DR-85 
DR-86 

DR-87 
DR-88 
DR-89 

DR-90 
DR-91 

DR-92 

DR-93 
DR-9li 

DR-95 
DR-96 
DR-97 

DR-98 

DR-99 

DR-1D0 
DR-101 
DR-102 
DR-103 
DR-lOli 
DR-1D5 
DR-106 
DR-107 

AUTHOR 

D. Ross 
G. R o s e n b e r g e r 

D. Ross 
G. R o s e n b e r g e r 
F . Gewickey 
R. Harden 

_ - _ 
F . Gewickey 
R. Harden 
D. Ross 
F . Gewickey 
R. Marden 

- - _ 
F . Gewickey 
R. Marden 

- _ -
Bo Kippenhan 
D. Ross 
R. Marden et 

a l . 
R. Marden 
M. Astrahan 
B. Kippenhan 

B. Kippenhan 
R. Lowrie 

W. Squire 

R. Jeffrey 
T. Francis 

_ m — 

- - -
J . Gano 

J* Gano 
F. Sandy 
J . Walsh e t 

a l . 
_ _ _ 

R. Marden 
D. Ross 

_ _ _ 
D. Ross 
W. McMil lan 
R. W i l a e r 
D. Ross 

TITLE & IBM NO. CLS. 

Concurrence on D-ltli-1 U 
Output MCD Frame Specifications for the Duplex U 

Central (D-l*9) 
Concurrence on D-l»9 U 
Duplex Inputs MCD Frame (D-62) U 
Siinplex Input MC Frame Specifications (D-53) 0" 

Not yet written. 
Simplex Input PD Frame Specifications (D-5k) U 

Concurrence on D-55 U 
Simplex Input CB Frame Specifications (D-55) U 

Number not used. U 
Display Console CB Frame Specifications (D-57) U 

See DR-100 
General Switching System, Duplex Central (D-23) C 
Concurrence on D-23 U 
Marginal Checking System for the Production U 

Machine (D-33) 
Concurrence on D-33 U 
Equipment Not Provided in P-l Machine U 
Duplex Central Specifications for the Gap-Filler U 

Input Mapper-Counter Frame (D-35) 
Duplex Central Mapper Consoles (D-310 U 
Proposed Duplex Central Specifications for the U 

GFI Camera Monitor Console (D-61) 
Proposal for Crosstelling Input Specifications c 

Duplex Central (D-51) 
Errata for D-51 U 
Electronic Loads for Air Circuit Diagram Calculations 

DC Ouilding - Modification "A" C 
Proposed Program to Meet Production Schedules U 
To be published as 6M-3286 
Protection of Electronic Equipment Upon Failure in U 

the Air Conditioning System for Equipment Cooling 
Concurrence on Power Distribution System, Duplex U 

Differences Between the MIT and IBM Power Groups 
Design Specification, Display Console for AN/FSQ-7, C 

XD-1 and XD-2 (H-139) 
Minutes of Concurrence Meeting of January 6, 1955 U 
Manual Input Frame, Duplex Central (D-18) C 
Concurrence on D-18 U 
This number was not used. 
Card Machine Input - Duplex Central (D-10) \J 
026 Card Reader SpeciflcationWH-87) U 
Modified 026 (TR-33) A W V 
Input Card Machines, T^irtkNJentral (D-10) U 

T I A L 
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G U J I I I U L H I M i l 
Page $ 

NO. AUTHOR 

DR-108 N. Jacobs 

DR-3D9 
DR-120 
DR-111 
DR-112 
DR-113 
DR-lll* 
DR-ll£ 
DE-116 
DE-117 
DE-128 

DE-119 
DE-120 

DE-121 

D. Ross 
M. Astrahan 
E. Marden 
D. Eoss 
E. Marden 
D. Eoss 
B. Kippenhan 
E. Marden 
D. Eoss 
W. Squire 

W. Squire 
W, Squire 

P. Eocco 
E. Murray 

DE-122 H. White 

DE-123 
DE-12U 

DE-125 
DE-126 
DR-127 

DE-128 
DR-129 
ER-X30 

DR-131 
DR-132 

DR-133 

DR-131* 

DR-135 

DR-lijO 
DR-lU 
DR-U*2 
DR-litf 

W. Squire 
H. White 

B. Kippenhan 
C. Walston 
R. Mork 

B. Kippenhan 
D. Eoss 
W. Squire 

E. Marden 
W. Hunt 

W. Hunt 

W. Hunt 

W. Hunt 

TITLE & IBM CLS. 

U Proposal for Additional Features to be Added to 
the 020 Card Machine (D-10-1) 

Concurrence on D-10-1 U 
Concurrence on H-87 U 
Keyboards Input, Duplex Central (D-7) U 
Concurrence on D-7 U 
Area Discriminators, Duplex Central (D-26) U 
Concurrence on D-26 U 
Concurrence on D-26-1 U 
Light Guns, Duplex Central (D-17) U 
Concurrence on D-17 U 
Proposed Changes to the Output System Alarm TJ 

Specifications, FN 31 
Concurrence on PN 31 U 
Proposed Changes in the Output System Specifications 

M-2697 for XD-1 and XD-2, PN 73 U 
A Proposal for Testing the Output System witii the U 

Miscellaneous Radar Input and Crosstelling 
Input for XD-1 and XD-2 

Preliminary Output Specifications for the ProductionC 
Machine (D-2li-l) 

Concurrence on PN 73 IT 
Preliminary Output Specifications for the Production 

Machine (D-2l*) C 
Display Specifications for the Duplex Central (D-27)C 
Concurrence on D-27 U 
Design Specification, Display Console for AN/FSQ-7, U 

XD-1 and XD-2 (H-139A) (D-2£) 
Design Specifications (Changes; for above 
Concurrence on D-25> 
Crosstelling Input Specifications, Duplex Central, 

(D-51-l) 
Auxiliary Console Specifications (D-6f>) C 
Changes in the Arithmetic Element of the Production U 

System Caused by the Addition of the Auxiliary 
Memory Element (D-6-1) 

Changes in the Selection and Input-Output Control U 
Specifications for the Production System Caused 
by the Addition of the Auxiliary Memory Element (D-19-1) 

Changes in the Program Element for the Central U 
Computer for the Production Machine System Caused 
by the Addition of the Auxiliary Memory Element (D-5-2) 

Drum Specifications for the Production System (D-13-2) C 

U 
c 

DR Numbers 136 through 139 have no 

N. Jones Concurrence on D-5-2 
N. Jones Concurrence on D^-l 
N. Jones Concurrence on D-l. 
N. Jones Concurrence on D-, 

turned in. 
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Accessions Lis t (Continued) 

C O N M U L N T I A L 

NO. 

DB-aUi 
DR-ll£ 
DR-llj6 
DR-lltf 
DR-ll;8 
DR*ll|9 

DB-l£0 
DR-151 
DR-152 

DR-153 
DR-151 
DE-15S 

DR-156 

DR-157 

DR-158 

DR-159 

W. 
D. 
R. 
W. 
w. 
D. 
D. 
n 
v . 
F. 
D. 
D. 
R. 

R. 

R. 

w. 

M. 

AUTHOR 

Hunt 
Ross 
Marden 
Fitzgerald 
Hunt 

Ross 
Ross 
Walston 
I r i sh 
Ross 
Ross 
Iran 

Iran 

Iran 

Hunt 

Dudek 

TITLE & IBM NO. CLS. 

Number not used. 
PERSELBSN Codes (D-16-3) 
Organization of MCD Frames, Concurrence (D-20) 
General Switching System, Concurrence (D-23-1) 
Prime Power Proposal, Duplex Central (D-29) 
Spare Plane Frames of the AN/FSQ-7 Production 

System Memory Element (D-llj-1) 
Concurrence on D-lb-1 
Maintenance Control Area, Concurrence (D-f>8-l) 
Input Channel Switching Specifications for AN/FSQ-7 

(D-60) 
Maintenance Area Card Machines, Concurrence (D-12) 
Duplex Switching Console, Concurrence (D-59) 
Specifications for the Magnetic Tape Unit, 

Concurrence (D-ii-2) 
Specifications for the Simplex Maintenance 

Console, Concurrence, (fi-lj6-l) 
Specifications for the Simplex Maintenance 

Console (D-2j6-l) 
Power and Air Conditioning Status Indicators in 

the Duplex Maintenance Control Area (Mimic 
Panel (D-63) 

Proposal for Maintenance Card Machines (D-73) 

U 

U 

, 

c?}S:« 

^yUULULLilUL 
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